4.6 - Advanced Level (12-13) Bio System Technology Stream Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullativu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2023

Sinhala Medium

Male
392
505
205

1,102
670
196

88
954
287
298
207
792

OO0 00 OO0 o

201

49
250
565

99
664
424
180
604
167
197
364
446
287
733

5,463

Female
444
452
454

1,350
632
186
224

1,042
297
366
356

1,019

O~ OO SO O

130
59
189
674
174
848
447
160
607
495
290
785
548
520
1,068

6,912

Total
836
957
659

2,452
1,302
382
312
1,996
584
664
563
1,811

O~ OO SO O

331
108
439
1,239
273
1,512
871
340
1,211
662
487
1,149
994
807
1,801

12,375

Tamil Medium

Male

12

3

0

15

29

6

92

127

21

28
106
23
35
36
19
219
106
108
46
260
33
9
42
3

0

3
73
1

74
1

15
16

784

Female
18
24
12
54
89
91
186
366

20

35
171
46
47
26
43
333
223
198
116
537
148
29
177
24
19
43
81
1
82
4
89
93

1,720

Total
30
27
12
69
118
97
278
493
13
41

63
277
69
82
62
62
552
329
306
162
797
181
38
219
27
19
46
154
2
156
5
104
109

2,504

Male
404
508
205

1,117
699
202
180

1,081
294
319
207
820
106

23

35

36

19
219
106
309

95
510
598
108
706
427
180
607
240
198
438
447
302
749

6,247

Total

Female
462
476
466

1,404
721
277
410

1,408
303
386
365

1,054
171

46
51
26
43
337
223
328
175
726
822
203

1,025
471
179
650
576
291
867
552
609

1,161

8,632

Total
866
984
671

2,521
1,420
479
590
2,489
597
705
572
1,874
277
69

86

62

62
556
329
637
270
1,236
1,420
311
1,731
898
359
1,257
816
489
1,305
999
911
1,910

14,879



