

#### 4.6 - Advanced Level (12-13) Bio System Technology Stream Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	392	444	836	12	18	30	404	462	866
	Gampaha	505	452	957	3	24	27	508	476	984
	Kalutara	205	454	659	0	12	12	205	466	671
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,102</b>	<b>1,350</b>	<b>2,452</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>1,117</b>	<b>1,404</b>	<b>2,521</b>
Central	Kandy	670	632	1,302	29	89	118	699	721	1,420
	Matale	196	186	382	6	91	97	202	277	479
	Nuwaraeliya	88	224	312	92	186	278	180	410	590
	<b>Total</b>	<b>954</b>	<b>1,042</b>	<b>1,996</b>	<b>127</b>	<b>366</b>	<b>493</b>	<b>1,081</b>	<b>1,408</b>	<b>2,489</b>
Southern	Galle	287	297	584	7	6	13	294	303	597
	Matara	298	366	664	21	20	41	319	386	705
	Hambantota	207	356	563	0	9	9	207	365	572
	<b>Total</b>	<b>792</b>	<b>1,019</b>	<b>1,811</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>820</b>	<b>1,054</b>	<b>1,874</b>
Northern	Jaffna	0	0	0	106	171	277	106	171	277
	Mannar	0	0	0	23	46	69	23	46	69
	Vavuniya	0	4	4	35	47	82	35	51	86
	Mullativu	0	0	0	36	26	62	36	26	62
	Kilinochchi	0	0	0	19	43	62	19	43	62
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>219</b>	<b>333</b>	<b>552</b>	<b>219</b>	<b>337</b>	<b>556</b>
Eastern	Batticaloa	0	0	0	106	223	329	106	223	329
	Ampara	201	130	331	108	198	306	309	328	637
	Trincomalee	49	59	108	46	116	162	95	175	270
	<b>Total</b>	<b>250</b>	<b>189</b>	<b>439</b>	<b>260</b>	<b>537</b>	<b>797</b>	<b>510</b>	<b>726</b>	<b>1,236</b>
North Western	Kurunegala	565	674	1,239	33	148	181	598	822	1,420
	Puttlam	99	174	273	9	29	38	108	203	311
	<b>Total</b>	<b>664</b>	<b>848</b>	<b>1,512</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>177</b>	<b>219</b>	<b>706</b>	<b>1,025</b>	<b>1,731</b>
North Central	Anuradhapura	424	447	871	3	24	27	427	471	898
	Polonnaruwa	180	160	340	0	19	19	180	179	359
	<b>Total</b>	<b>604</b>	<b>607</b>	<b>1,211</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>46</b>	<b>607</b>	<b>650</b>	<b>1,257</b>
Uva	Badulla	167	495	662	73	81	154	240	576	816
	Monaragala	197	290	487	1	1	2	198	291	489
	<b>Total</b>	<b>364</b>	<b>785</b>	<b>1,149</b>	<b>74</b>	<b>82</b>	<b>156</b>	<b>438</b>	<b>867</b>	<b>1,305</b>
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	446	548	994	1	4	5	447	552	999
	Kegalle	287	520	807	15	89	104	302	609	911
	<b>Total</b>	<b>733</b>	<b>1,068</b>	<b>1,801</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>93</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>749</b>	<b>1,161</b>	<b>1,910</b>
<b>Sri Lanka</b>		<b>5,463</b>	<b>6,912</b>	<b>12,375</b>	<b>784</b>	<b>1,720</b>	<b>2,504</b>	<b>6,247</b>	<b>8,632</b>	<b>14,879</b>

Data Source: School Census 2023